
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 21 JUN 2022

R1 21 Jun 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | CROIX-LUIZET STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
6:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 14212
	 2	 479277
	 3	 421203
	 4	 211504
	 5	 113690

EQUUS VINCIT (FR)
KADRUN (GER)
BAZOQUES (FR)
GLADYS SENORA (FR)
WELL AND TRULY (IRE)

57
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

5
1
4
3
2

M BERTO
M VELON  1.5 
C GUITRAUD
J CABRE
T PICCONE

E LIBAUD
MLLE Y VOLLMER
Y BARBEROT
Y BARBEROT
G HERNON

4
5
4
5
4

G
G
M
M
M

FR
GER
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
70
--

	 5-�2�-2-0
	16-�1�-3-0
	 9-�1�-3-1
	19-�4�-4-3
	 8-�2�-0-1

$22,915
$9,682
$50,096
$98,700
$30,213

	1-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5

1 EQUUS VINCIT (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $22,915
Jockey: M Berto WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Zoria Katiba (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/11/21 (212 Days)
Owner: T Joire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08Aug21	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 A Baron	 59	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 2:07.10		  ........ 5½............................ Argentan
4 of 8	 30Aug21	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 A Baron	 61	 $--	 Galaway	 2:30.40		  ........ 4½..............................Moulins
2 of 13	 07Oct21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 61	 $--	 Theclimb	 2:07.16		  ....... Lhd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 15	 21Nov21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $--	 Lou Balicot	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 7	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 58	 $--	 Mon Ouragan	 1:59.28		  ........... 4......................Chateaubriant

2 KADRUN (GER) Trainer: Mlle Y Vollmer Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-3-0 Prize Money: $9,682
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Hurricane Run (GER) Dam: Kadinska (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Mayr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 10Oct21	 HAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 Patrick Gibson	 60	 $--	 Valentino Dancer	 2:40.81		  ........ 5¼.............................Hanovre
9 of 11	 31Oct21	 HOP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Wladimir Panov	 53	 $--	 No Waltz	 2:18.20		  ...... 13¾....................... Hoppegarten
2 of 9	 13Nov21	 BMN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 Sarah Biessey	 52.5	 $--	 Miss Marbel	 2:30.71		  ..........nk............................... Breme
7 of 10	 18May22	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Arizona Lakes	 2:27.88		  ........ 4¾..........................Strasbourg
7 of 10	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Mykiss	 2:11.74		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp

3 BAZOQUES (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money: $50,096
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Beaudouville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/09/21 (285 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 16Jun21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Cabre	 55.5	 $--	 Friendly Face	 2:11.28		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 09Sep21	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 High Lady	 2:19.66		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 26Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Cuba La Bella	 2:32.48		  ..........nk................................ Craon
13 of 16	 24Oct21	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Breath Of Fire	 2:23.03		  ...... 21½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 25Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Alessandro	 2:13.30		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie

4 GLADYS SENORA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 19-4-4-3 Prize Money: $98,700
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 54.5 Good: 5-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Nina Senora (FR) J+H: 12-4-2-1 Turf: 19-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-3 Last Win: 02/09/21 (292 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 09Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Cabre	 56	 $--	 Saam	 2:21.60		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 16	 02Sep21	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 J Cabre	 59.5	 $--	 Shannkiyr	 2:22.00		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 01Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 J Cabre	 56	 $--	 Jupyra	 2:14.78		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 13	 11Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 J Cabre	 56.5	 $--	 Ambition	 2:12.80		  ......... 15............................ Toulouse
4 of 7	 28May22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Cabre	 54.5	 $--	 Pont Mirabeau	 2:36.76		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 21 JUN 2022

5 WELL AND TRULY (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: $30,213
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Well Away (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/21 (400 Days)
Owner: J Hernon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17May21	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $--	 Babylone	 2:08.02		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 13Jun21	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Jannah Flower	 2:12.95		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 18Jul21	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Noticeable Grace	 1:51.62		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 04Sep21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Keyflower	 1:56.99	 	 ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 13	 18May22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Sundoro	 2:10.31		  ......... 12.................. Le Lion D’angers
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 21 JUN 2022

R2 21 Jun 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | QUINSONAS STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
7:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 856864
	 2	 31
	 3	 04122
	 4	 90
	 5	 741
	 6	 5141
	 7	 613030
	 8	 1

JECTOT (FR)
BLUES ROCK (FR)
MIA BOY (FR)
SAINT ANTOINE (FR)
GRAND TATAKAN (FR)
SAISON FROIDE (FR)
TAFSER (FR)
SEASALT (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

8
3
4
7
1
6
5
2

B FLANDRIN
J GUILLOCHON
I MENDIZABAL
A DAIFI
A ORANI
G MILLET
M VELON
G LEGRAS

D CHENU
H PANTALL
A G BOTTI
J GAUVIN
J REYNIER
P COTTIER
MLLE Y VOLLMER
J REYNIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
C
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�2�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-4
	 1-�1�-0-0

$3,560
$11,387
$21,923
$0
$9,101
$19,899
$31,092
$6,891

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 JECTOT (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,560
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Al Silmiyah (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Chenu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Bendjama	 57	 $--	 Zarakhan	 2:12.36		  ......... 26............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 7	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Il Fantasista	 2:19.72		  ........ 9¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 11	 11Apr22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Selwan	 2:52.05		  ......... 14................................Nancy
6 of 7	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Flandrin	 55.5	 $--	 Aigle Vaillant	 2:25.79		  ......... 10.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 7	 14May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Zefania	 -- --- --		  ...... 17½.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 BLUES ROCK (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,387
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Legende Bleue (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/22 (32 Days)
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Vagalame	 2:22.02		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 20May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Mount Hotham	 2:35.79		  ......... hd.................................Vichy

3 MIA BOY (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $21,923
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Doriana (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/12/21 (183 Days)
Owner: D Cole/jc Cassan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 12Nov21	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Sabio Cen	 1:58.03		  ...... 17¼......................Fontainebleau
4 of 10	 05Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Valmer Magic	 1:53.70		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 16	 20Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Everman	 2:03.51		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Valmer Magic	 2:01.60		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Lighted Glory	 2:04.31		  .......... ½............... Salon De Provence

4 SAINT ANTOINE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Daifi WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Ambre Sauvage (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mathieu Offenstadt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 A Daifi	 58	 $--	 Agoureil	 2:17.39		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie
98 of 7	 20May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Daifi	 55	 $--	 Blues Rock	 2:35.79		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 21 JUN 2022

5 GRAND TATAKAN (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,101
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Celebre (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/22 (39 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Anima Libera	 2:22.80		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
4 of 10	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Ventadour	 55	 $--	 Saison Froide	 2:44.67		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 13May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Silver Knight	 2:06.27		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

6 SAISON FROIDE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,899
Jockey: G Millet WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Sizalia (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/22 (15 Days)
Owner: M Delaunay/b Vives/ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 54.5	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:56.46		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
1 of 10	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Ben De Diane	 2:44.67		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 8	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Enola	 2:08.31		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 8	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 61.5	 $--	 Wukolina	 2:34.99		  ........... 1............... Salon De Provence

7 TAFSER (FR) Trainer: Mlle Y Vollmer Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-1-4 Prize Money: $31,092
Jockey: M Velon WT: 55.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Dhan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 09/01/22 (163 Days)
Owner: M Horse Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 09Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Little Wonder	 2:15.70		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 7	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Il Fantasista	 2:19.72		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
13 of 14	 20Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Simca Mille	 1:58.39		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 03May22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $--	 Selwan	 2:05.14		  ........ 3¼................................Nancy
12 of 14	 26May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Avenue Niel	 2:11.58		  ...... 20½.................. ParisLongchamp

8 SEASALT (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,891
Jockey: G Legras WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Sar Oiche (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/22 (74 Days)
Owner: Mme A Wigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 56.5	 $--	 Sea The Best	 2:06.41		  ........ 1½............... Salon De Provence
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 21 JUN 2022

R3 21 Jun 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | RIVOLI STAKES
Distance: 2800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,500
7:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 34
	 2	 1
	 3	 4
	 4	 5
	 5	 0
	 6	
	 7	 056110
	 8	

HIGH PARADE (FR)
ICARAT (FR)
IDEAL WILD (FR)
IDEFIX FOREZ (FR)
HAUTE TENSION (FR)
IRIS DES BLAISES (FR)
HOPE KLASS (FR)
IFRANE (FR)

67
65
65
65
64.5
62.5
61.5
61.5

5
2
1
3
8
4
6
7

L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
M FOREST
G CHAMPIER
M VELON  1.5 
S MAILLOT
B FLANDRIN
A NICCO  1.5 
M CABAL  1.5 

A COUETIL
N LITTMODEN
MME S MARSCH
M PITART
MME M GALL
MME M GALL
M PITART
M PITART

5
4
4
4
5
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,576
$4,464
$2,600
$804
$0
$0
$37,730
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HIGH PARADE (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,576
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 67 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldpark (GER) Dam: Sacoleva (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Couetil Elevage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 25Oct20	 SEN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 Mlle Maryline Eon	 62	 $--	 Hawai Game	 3:43.92		  ...... 10½...............Senonnes-Pouance
4 of 7	 07Aug21	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 64	 $--	 Hotel Dieu	 3:09.96		  ......... 29......................Chateaubriant

2 ICARAT (FR) Trainer: N Littmoden Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,464
Jockey: M Forest WT: 65 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicaron (GER) Dam: Cemoua (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/21 (198 Days)
Owner: G Chesneau/n Littmoden/h Bourton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 05Dec21	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 Mr F Tett	 66	 $--	 Ingenious	 2:51.64		  ........ 2½................................ Craon

3 IDEAL WILD (FR) Trainer: Mme S Marsch Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,600
Jockey: G Champier WT: 65 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Papal Bull (UK) Dam: Uny Girl (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Marsch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 29May22	 VIC	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Champier	 62	 $--	 Hollee	 2:59.50		  ........... 7.................................Vichy

4 IDEFIX FOREZ (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $804
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 65 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Port Lux (UK) Dam: Quassiopee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle D Pitart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 20Sep21	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 62	 $--	 Imperial Bede	 2:55.10		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau
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5 HAUTE TENSION (FR) Trainer: Mme M Gall Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 64.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saddex (UK) Dam: Ame En Peine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron L De Bourgoing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 9	 19Aug21	 SML	 turf	 3800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 66	 $--	 Georgia Parcs	 4:54.67		  ......... 50.......................... Saint-Malo

6 IRIS DES BLAISES (FR) Trainer: Mme M Gall Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gris De Gris (IRE) Dam: Circe D’arthel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron De Bourgoing/mme Mh Labbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 HOPE KLASS (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 6 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: $37,730
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lauro (GER) Dam: Leathou (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/22 (76 Days)
Owner: A Combemorel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 17Dec21	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 N Gauffenic	 67	 $--	 Faith Of Hope	 3:57.38		  ...... 16½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 01Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 S Bouche	 65	 $--	 Grasse D’oliverie	 4:18.14		  ...... 29½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 15Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 67	 $--	 Hermitage	 4:25.42		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
1 of 10	 06Apr22	 COM	turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 69	 $--	 Hopi Blue	 5:01.74		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
98 of 17	 22May22	 AUT	 turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 71	 $--	 Jewel De Cerisy	 4:32.80		  ...... 37¼............................... Auteuil

8 IFRANE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Cabal (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo al bru fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masked Marvel (UK) Dam: Une Histoire (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Des Dragons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 21 Jun 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | D’AINAY HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
8:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 041600
	 2	 704244
	 3	 002830
	 4	 600906
	 5	 066553
	 6	 406866
	 7	 784903
	 8	 20877
	 9	 085423
	10	 006610

ZINZICHERA
MISS ROAZHON
BRAZING (FR)
FEEDESREVES (FR)
KONGASTET (FR)
NUIT D’ORAGE (FR)
ERMINA (FR)
DELPHI BOUM (FR)
LADIE SALSA (FR)
SUPERIOR BADOLAT (IRE)

60
60
60
55.5
54
54
53
52.5
52
52

8
6
2
7
10
5
3
1
9
4

I MENDIZABAL
G MILLET
S MAILLOT
M VELON  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
B FLANDRIN
M FOREST
G LEGRAS
A ORANI
A NICCO  1.5 

N PERRET
J LERAS
MME M GALL
P NADOR
C MARTINON
D CHENU
MLLE L ROHN-PELVIN
S EVENO
S EVENO
B EBERLE

10
5
6
4
5
4
6
6
7
5

M
M
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
G

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
61
72
--
66
--
37
--
45
57

	76-�10�-3-7
	25-�3�-3-2
	41-�1�-8-3
	24-�0�-1-4
	57-�0�-8-7
	10-�0�-0-0
	46-�1�-2-5
	 6-�0�-1-0
	25-�1�-2-1
	20-�2�-0-1

$100,661
$41,348
$68,371
$18,035
$57,621
$3,973
$25,335
$1,352
$19,503
$18,378

	42-�8�-2-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	14-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-2-1
	5-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ZINZICHERA Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 8 Total: 76-10-3-7 Prize Money: $100,661
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 60 Good: 26-4-0-2 Track: 22-5-1-4

10yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 42-8-2-4
Sire: Centennial (IRE) Dam: Naghaland (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 61-8-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 36-2-3-2 Last Win: 18/04/22 (64 Days)
Owner: Jc Sarais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 05Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 F Blondel	 58	 $--	 Tarcenay	 2:37.00		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
1 of 11	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 53	 $--	 Picnic Royal	 2:38.71		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $--	 Fashionspan	 2:32.55		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 11	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Willy Boy	 -- --- --		  ...... 10¼.................................Vichy
10 of 12	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Nehou	 2:41.00		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 MISS ROAZHON Trainer: J Leras Barrier: 6 Total: 25-3-3-2 Prize Money: $41,348
Jockey: G Millet WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Roxy Hart (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-2-1 Last Win: 25/08/20 (665 Days)
Owner: J Leras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 22Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Embajadores	 2:11.50		  ...... 24½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 8	 21Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 53	 $--	 Champ De Mars	 2:21.07		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 16	 13Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Simbaya	 2:16.17		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 12	 04Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Victoria Bella	 2:39.54		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 7	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 53	 $--	 Moko	 2:42.18		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely

3 BRAZING (FR) Trainer: Mme M Gall Barrier: 2 Total: 41-1-8-3 Prize Money: $68,371
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 60 Good: 14-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-1-6-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Amazing Beauty (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-1-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-4-1 Last Win: 13/08/19 (1043 Days)
Owner: J Briset/jl Perrier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 13Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Simbaya	 2:16.17		  ...... 14¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 18	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 J Briset	 72	 $--	 Tchucky Chop	 2:54.61		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 J Briset	 72	 $--	 Golden Rash	 2:15.28		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 19May22	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 Garigliano	 3:03.21		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Alex Roussel	 55	 $--	 Vasy Sakhee	 3:09.45		  ...... 11¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 FEEDESREVES (FR) Trainer: P Nador Barrier: 7 Total: 24-0-1-4 Prize Money: $18,035
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-3

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Silafee (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 18-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 27Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Federspieler	 2:35.70		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 10	 15Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Moputo	 3:38.29		  ........ 7¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 14	 28Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Salt Lake	 2:51.99		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
11 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:33.93		  ...... 15¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 12	 28May22	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Barfleur	 2:41.10	 	 ........ 7¾..............................Moulins
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5 KONGASTET (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 10 Total: 57-0-8-7 Prize Money: $57,621
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 26-0-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-1
Sire: American Devil Dam: Sikkim (FR) J+H: 9-0-0-1 Turf: 51-0-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 28-0-5-5 Last Win: --
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:33.93		  ........ 7½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 18	 12May22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Goldifrost	 2:45.19		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 10	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 54	 $--	 Superior Badolat	 2:33.78		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
5 of 12	 28May22	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 54	 $--	 Barfleur	 2:41.10	 	 ........... 6..............................Moulins
3 of 15	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Marie D’argonne	 3:09.68		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

6 NUIT D’ORAGE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,973
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Walzertakt (GER) Dam: Veillee D’armes (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Chenu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 29Aug21	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Lefebvre	 55.5	 $--	 Driftwood	 3:02.44		  ...... 43¾..........................Les Sables
6 of 9	 27Sep21	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Sottevast	 2:43.02		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy
8 of 9	 25Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 B Flandrin	 57.5	 $--	 Cocklina	 2:34.50		  ...... 15¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 11	 03Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Joshua’s Spirit	 2:24.50		  ........... 8............................ Toulouse
6 of 10	 30Mar22	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Stefan	 54.5	 $--	 Atreus	 2:40.11		  ........ 7¾..........................Strasbourg

7 ERMINA (FR) Trainer: Mlle L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 3 Total: 46-1-2-5 Prize Money: $25,335
Jockey: M Forest WT: 53 Good: 20-0-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-1-2
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Lerina (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 36-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-2 Last Win: 13/09/21 (281 Days)
Owner: V Perez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Antoniotti	 53	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:41.85		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 11	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 A Molins	 53	 $--	 Olympic Trophy	 2:37.48		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 10	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 54	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:37.05		  ...... 16½.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 11	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 51	 $--	 Zinzichera	 2:38.71		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 A Molins	 56	 $--	 Silver Magic	 2:46.58		  ........ 1¼................................Nancy

8 DELPHI BOUM (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,352
Jockey: G Legras WT: 52.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Buck’s Boum Dam: Delphi Loup (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Eveno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 01Aug20	 MLN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 M Berto	 55.5	 $--	 Fanciful Turbo	 2:54.70		  ......... 12..............................Moulins
12 of 15	 19Sep20	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	10]	 M Berto	 58.5	 $--	 Soul Survivor	 2:42.03		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 14Dec20	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	  ]	 B Gelhay	 67	 $--	 Life’s A Breeze	 3:56.85		  ...... 22¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 14	 22Apr21	 MLN	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	  ]	 B Gelhay	 70	 $--	 Dinolit	 4:01.80		  ...... 24¼..............................Moulins
7 of 8	 11Jun21	 LYO	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 51	 $--	 Burning Victory	 3:49.28		  ...... 18¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 LADIE SALSA (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 9 Total: 25-1-2-1 Prize Money: $19,503
Jockey: A Orani WT: 52 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 12-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-1
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: First Empress (FR) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 23-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/06/21 (373 Days)
Owner: S Eveno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 18Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 57	 $--	 Rayodor	 2:34.00		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 10	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:37.05		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 13	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 55	 $--	 Silver Magic	 2:46.58		  ........ 1½................................Nancy
2 of 10	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $--	 Superior Badolat	 2:33.78		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
3 of 10	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Flute En Sol	 2:34.61		  ........ 2¼............... Salon De Provence

10 SUPERIOR BADOLAT (IRE) Trainer: B Eberle Barrier: 4 Total: 20-2-0-1 Prize Money: $18,378
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 52 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Royal Fortune (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/05/22 (33 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras Des Broue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 51	 $--	 Ethion	 1:52.27		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 13	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Nicco	 51	 $--	 Green View	 1:40.72		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 07May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Laura Grosso	 51	 $--	 Magnetique	 2:12.49		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 10	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 A Nicco	 51	 $--	 Ladie Salsa	 2:33.78		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
98 of 10	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 53	 $--	 Flute En Sol	 2:34.61		  ......... 13............... Salon De Provence
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R5 21 Jun 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | TERREAUX HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
8:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 905173
	 2	 431605
	 3	 481200
	 4	 300604
	 5	 117561
	 6	 078905
	 7	 884488
	 8	 609047
	 9	 732321
	10	 837006

MAKI MAKI (FR)
INTO FAITH (FR)
MARCAN (FR)
BALMORAL (FR)
DIANA (FR)
ALBANMAN (IRE)
MONFRERE
LADYBUG (IRE)
WILLY BOY (FR)
MARGUNS (FR)

64
63
63
62.5
60.5
57
55.5
55.5
54
53

7
3
9
5
6
8
1
10
4
2

A DAIFI  3.5 
C BANZ  3.5 
C BOUVIER  3.5 
M VELON  1.5 
G MILLET
M FOREST
I MENDIZABAL
C GUITRAUD
G CONGIU
D SANTIAGO  1.5 

J GAUVIN
C ESCUDER
J GAUVIN
J GAUVIN
P COTTIER
G ALIMPINISIS
M CESANDRI
MLLE D DOMMINGER
J GAUVIN
F AUGUSTIN

5
5
5
4
4
4
9
5
5
4

H
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR

83
84
--
--
--
81
50
--
--
--

	20-�3�-1-3
	20-�2�-2-2
	17-�4�-1-0
	15-�2�-1-3
	24-�4�-0-1
	13-�2�-2-0
	77-�8�-6-7
	15-�2�-2-1
	24-�3�-4-4
	18-�0�-2-3

$49,961
$147,387
$44,145
$30,500
$43,457
$18,291
$110,540
$27,852
$36,661
$16,004

	8-�1�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	34-�5�-4-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-3-2
	9-�0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MAKI MAKI (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 7 Total: 20-3-1-3 Prize Money: $49,961
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 64 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Gifted Icon (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 14/04/22 (68 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Mathieu Offenstadt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 20Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 King Cobra	 2:38.54		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 A Daifi	 62	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:31.38		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 9	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Daifi	 61	 $--	 Marcan	 2:39.29		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 16	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Go With The Wind	 2:33.82		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 11	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 A Daifi	 61	 $--	 Willy Boy	 -- --- --		  ........... 2.................................Vichy

2 INTO FAITH (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 20-2-2-2 Prize Money: $147,387
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 63 Good: 13-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Have Faith (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 31/01/22 (141 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 21Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 60.5	 $--	 Champ De Mars	 2:21.07		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 31Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Nicoleau	 60.5	 $--	 Le President	 2:01.43		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 11Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 F Blondel	 57.5	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 2:14.88		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 16	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 F Blondel	 57.5	 $--	 By The Way	 2:00.67		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 14	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Cieslik	 60.5	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 2:00.64		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely

3 MARCAN (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 9 Total: 17-4-1-0 Prize Money: $44,145
Jockey: C Bouvier (a3.5) WT: 63 Good: 13-3-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs (IRE) Dam: Blue Sail (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/22 (109 Days)
Owner: Jp Zaoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $--	 Salocin	 2:42.93		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 Nabunga	 2:42.78		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 62	 $--	 Maki Maki	 2:39.29		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 16	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Go With The Wind	 2:33.82		  ........ 7¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 11	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 C Bouvier	 60	 $--	 Willy Boy	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy

4 BALMORAL (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money: $30,500
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Royale Demeure (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 18/11/21 (215 Days)
Owner: Jl Valerien-perrin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 24Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 55.5	 $--	 Watch Him	 2:00.36		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 15	 16Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 57	 $--	 Checkpoint Charlie	 2:29.55		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 61.5	 $--	 Maki Maki	 2:39.29		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 16	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 56	 $--	 Go With The Wind	 2:33.82		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 10	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 C Bouvier	 58.5	 $--	 Langre	 2:29.41		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
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5 DIANA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 24-4-0-1 Prize Money: $43,457
Jockey: G Millet WT: 60.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: New Simardiere (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/22 (15 Days)
Owner: C Bartoletti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 23Nov21	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 La Bruxelloise	 2:39.22		  ........... 1............... Salon De Provence
7 of 9	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 61	 $--	 Plontier	 2:51.06		  ...... 12¾............................ Marseille 
5 of 6	 04Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 60.5	 $--	 Vergoncey	 2:43.44		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 9	 13May22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Scenariste	 2:48.71		  ........ 8¼................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 10	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 60.5	 $--	 Prince Decalas	 2:32.45		  ........... 2............... Salon De Provence

6 ALBANMAN (IRE) Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-2-0 Prize Money: $18,291
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Albanka (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/21 (190 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Kahuna	 2:00.29		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 17	 04Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Portalis	 1:53.87		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 E Crublet	 59	 $--	 Diamond Vendome	 2:00.05		  ...... 14¼......................Fontainebleau
16 of 17	 10May22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Bocciatore	 1:37.58		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Iffy	 2:34.44		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 MONFRERE Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 1 Total: 77-8-6-7 Prize Money: $110,540
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 41-3-2-1 Track: 22-3-1-3

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-5-4-0
Sire: Honolulu (IRE) Dam: Joly Violette (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 63-5-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-3-5 Last Win: 18/11/21 (215 Days)
Owner: Mlle M Risi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 09Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Blondel	 57	 $--	 Capable	 2:35.80		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 15	 27Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Monnier	 58	 $--	 Showersofblessing	 2:32.00		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 10	 15Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 A Monnier	 59	 $--	 Moputo	 3:38.29		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 10	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 7]	 A Monnier	 60	 $--	 Curver	 3:32.87		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 9	 13May22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 A Monnier	 57	 $--	 Scenariste	 2:48.71		  ...... 16½................... Marseille-Borely

8 LADYBUG (IRE) Trainer: Mlle D Domminger Barrier: 10 Total: 15-2-2-1 Prize Money: $27,852
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 55.5 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Hot Fudge (SWE) (SWE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/21 (407 Days)
Owner: Mlle D Domminger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 03Oct21	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Speicher	 59.5	 $--	 Legacy	 2:19.07		  ...... 32½..........................Strasbourg
9 of 14	 17Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:46.06		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 17	 26Oct21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	17]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 The Chosen One	 1:37.95		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Poet’s Black	 2:04.52		  ........ 1¾................................Nancy
7 of 10	 30May22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Brave Shiina	 2:16.84		  ...... 16¼..........................Strasbourg

9 WILLY BOY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 4 Total: 24-3-4-4 Prize Money: $36,661
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 54 Good: 10-0-3-3 Track: 8-1-1-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-3-2
Sire: Willywell Dam: Salve (FR) J+H: 11-2-3-3 Turf: 18-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-1 Last Win: 19/05/22 (33 Days)
Owner: B Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 27Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 G Congiu	 58	 $--	 Federspieler	 2:35.70		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 10	 15Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 54.5	 $--	 Moputo	 3:38.29		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 G Congiu	 55.5	 $--	 Curver	 3:32.87		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 59.5	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:33.93		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 11	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 52	 $--	 Tchucky Chop	 -- --- --		  ........... 2.................................Vichy

10 MARGUNS (FR) Trainer: F Augustin Barrier: 2 Total: 18-0-2-3 Prize Money: $16,004
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Masako (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Augustin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 13Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $--	 Marjaan	 2:36.10		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 12	 24Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 59	 $--	 Lejendario	 2:03.99		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 15	 27Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Congiu	 56.5	 $--	 Showersofblessing	 2:32.00		  ...... 14½....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 12	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Congiu	 54	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:31.38		  ...... 22¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 8	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $--	 Wheelie	 2:37.00		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 21 JUN 2022

R6 21 Jun 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | LOUISE DE LEUSSE HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 041929
	 2	 263212
	 3	 60691
	 4	 51739
	 5	 187544
	 6	 06745
	 7	 459235
	 8	 323222
	 9	 877644
	10	 241325

SAVOUREUSE
SUPER QUARTZ (FR)
SUN JOY (FR)
WIN DAISY (FR)
ZILYA (FR)
DIAMAND DE VINDECY (FR)
WROCLAW (FR)
HAPPY HARRY (FR)
JOHNNY LOVE (FR)
LILIE BELLE (FR)

59
58.5
58.5
58
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
54.5

8
3
7
2
4
5
9
6
10
1

H JOURNIAC
M GRANDIN
J GUILLOCHON
M VELON  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
M FOREST
C BANZ  3.5 
A ORANI
C GUITRAUD
A NICCO  1.5 

F H GRAFFARD
S LABATE
H PANTALL
J GAUVIN
M CESANDRI
Y BONNEFOY
C ESCUDER
J REYNIER
C ESCUDER
M PIMBONNET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
C
F
F
G
G
G
C
F

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-3-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 9-�0�-4-2
	11-�0�-2-0
	19-�1�-5-3

$16,774
$18,718
$7,563
$11,756
$14,228
$1,765
$9,508
$17,807
$11,888
$30,748

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SAVOUREUSE Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,774
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Knyazhna (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/21 (198 Days)
Owner: Meridian International/ps Gras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 13Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Lastrada	 1:53.10		  ........ 2¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 10	 05Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Enchantment	 1:53.80		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 14	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Pretexte	 1:44.66		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 13	 01May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 54	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 2:12.94		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 14	 26May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $--	 Avenue Niel	 2:11.58		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp

2 SUPER QUARTZ (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-3-1 Prize Money: $18,718
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Ushuaia Quatz (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/22 (46 Days)
Owner: Rolland Capozzi /michele Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 28Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Louis De Baviere	 2:04.50		  ...... 11¼...................................Pau
3 of 10	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Domina	 1:41.65		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
2 of 7	 16Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Louna Chope	 2:14.10		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
1 of 7	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Wild Sweetheart	 2:12.08		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 9	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 61	 $--	 Power And Grace	 2:40.67		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 SUN JOY (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,563
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Joyeuse Marche (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/22 (43 Days)
Owner: Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 12Nov21	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Sabio Cen	 1:58.03		  ...... 11¾......................Fontainebleau
15 of 16	 20Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Mia Boy	 2:03.51		  ...... 15½............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Wakaburn	 1:56.96		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 05Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Cuncerto	 2:15.30		  ...... 12½............................ Toulouse
1 of 12	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Guillochon	 58.5	 $--	 Kibaale	 2:13.69		  ........... 2...............................Angers

4 WIN DAISY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,756
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shaiban (IRE) Dam: Green Daisy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (159 Days)
Owner: P Carosso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 13Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 55.5	 $--	 Zestful	 2:00.50		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 7	 13Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 58	 $--	 Lilie Belle	 2:19.30		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 7	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Congiu	 55.5	 $--	 Welcome Sight	 2:01.60		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Congiu	 59	 $--	 Zaracampa	 2:17.66		  ........... 8.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 9	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 60.5	 $--	 Power And Grace	 2:40.67		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 ZILYA (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,228
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Zamoyska (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/11/21 (210 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jp Bonardel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 26Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Kane Ore	 2:18.46		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Monnier	 59.5	 $--	 Rabbah	 2:02.40		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 8	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Monnier	 61.5	 $--	 Totally Gold	 2:46.96		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 10	 07May22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Monnier	 58	 $--	 Tounsivator	 2:20.97		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Everman	 2:08.66		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely

6 DIAMAND DE VINDECY (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,765
Jockey: M Forest WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Miss Chic’vindecy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Longere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 20Mar21	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Josejosephine	 -- --- --		  ...... 17½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 12	 09Apr21	 FTN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Q Perrette	 56	 $--	 Lagoone Chope	 -- --- --		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 10	 15Apr21	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Anterselva	 -- --- --		  ...... 10¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 27Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Little Wonder	 2:15.59		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 7	 13May22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 E Crublet	 55.5	 $--	 Totally Gold	 2:48.00		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely

7 WROCLAW (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,508
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Maid For Music (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 26Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Kane Ore	 2:18.46		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 14	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Media Nox	 2:15.26		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Totally Gold	 2:46.96		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 7	 13May22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Totally Gold	 2:48.00		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 9	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Eye Love You	 2:35.03		  ........... 6............... Salon De Provence

8 HAPPY HARRY (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-4-2 Prize Money: $17,807
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: L’etoile De Moscou (UK) J+H: 6-0-3-2 Turf: 6-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N Ozguler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Rabbah	 2:02.40		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 10	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Saison Froide	 2:44.67		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 7	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Giulia Elia	 2:53.48		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 7	 13May22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 F Blondel	 57	 $--	 Totally Gold	 2:48.00		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 9	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Eye Love You	 2:35.03		  ........... 1............... Salon De Provence

9 JOHNNY LOVE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 11-0-2-0 Prize Money: $11,888
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 55 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Crazy In Love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Biraben/c Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 02Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Gold And Cash	 2:10.58		  ......... 14............................ Marseille 
7 of 8	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:56.46		  ........ 8½............................ Marseille 
6 of 10	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Saison Froide	 2:44.67		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Power And Grace	 2:40.67		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 06Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 L Antoniotti	 52	 $--	 Saison Froide	 2:34.99		  ........ 1¾............... Salon De Provence

10 LILIE BELLE (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 1 Total: 19-1-5-3 Prize Money: $30,748
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-3-1 Track: 3-0-0-2

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Belle Et Polie (FR) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 12-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-2 Last Win: 09/04/22 (73 Days)
Owner: M Pimbonnet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 A Monnier	 58	 $--	 Spell On You	 2:16.30		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 10	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 55	 $--	 Edamame	 2:16.43		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10	 07May22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Tounsivator	 2:20.97		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 59	 $--	 Joli Prince	 2:05.55		  ......... hd................................Nancy
5 of 10	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 54.5	 $--	 Jaafar	 2:35.64		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
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R7 21 Jun 2022 | Saint-Cloud | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 8
	 3	 0
	 4	 7
	 5	 5
	 6	 6
	 7	

KABEIR PIT (FR)
MR DREAMER (FR)
DUKATRE (FR)
HOLLY COLOUR (FR)
OPTIMAL (IRE)
KING MOLLENKOTT (GER)
RISING BLAST (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56

6
2
3
7
5
1
4

A CRASTUS
B MURZABAYEV
C DEMURO
E HARDOUIN
C SOUMILLON
C LECOEUVRE
P BAZIRE

E LECOIFFIER
I ENDALTSEV
N CAULLERY
S DEHEZ
C LAFFON-PARIAS
V LUKA
S KOBAYASHI

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
GER
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,588
$0
$0
$0
$1,134
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 KABEIR PIT (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,588
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: On High (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Lecoiffier/j Baudouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Breizh Sky	 1:13.63		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud

2 MR DREAMER (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo al bru fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Romantic Dreams (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Melnyk/i Endaltsev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 03May22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Cosmic Invasion	 1:10.93		  ......... 16.............................Chantilly

3 DUKATRE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Silver Face (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Main Horsing/m Castro Megias

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Nonna Chicca	 1:06.59		  ...... 17¼.............................Le Mans

4 HOLLY COLOUR (FR) Trainer: S Dehez Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Blaze Of Colour (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Laporte/ec F Corda/v Devaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 25May22	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Duc De Morny	 1:12.20		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch
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5 OPTIMAL (IRE) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,134
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Spaday (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 03May22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Cosmic Invasion	 1:10.93		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly

6 KING MOLLENKOTT (GER) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Katdogawn (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Breizh Sky	 1:13.63		  ...... 16½.........................Saint-Cloud

7 RISING BLAST (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Happy Approach (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Inutsuka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R8 21 Jun 2022 | Saint-Cloud | RABLAIS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 24
	 3	 6
	 4	 374721
	 5	 611
	 6	 6
	 7	

ROSEL (GER)
PINK PONG (FR)
COSMIC GODDESS (FR)
GREATEL (FR)
LADY MIA (FR)
BLUE ROSE CEN (IRE)
BURMESE RUBY (USA)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56

1
7
6
5
4
2
3

R THOMAS
S PASQUIER
A MOLINS  1.5 
G BENOIST
S PLANQUE  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA

P DECOUZ
L ROVISSE
P DECOUZ
B AND BEAUNEZ
A G BOTTI
CHR HEAD
A FABRE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
USA

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$5,597
$0
$12,382
$26,471
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ROSEL (GER) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Rock My World (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand/ec Skymarc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 PINK PONG (FR) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,597
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Objection (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De La Gousserie/grandcamp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Start Me Up	 1:14.42		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Vasda	 1:28.59		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 COSMIC GODDESS (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Roxelana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $--	 Vasda	 1:28.59		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 GREATEL (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,382
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Sitelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/06/22 (10 Days)
Owner: F Leclercq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Mandel	 56.5	 $--	 Axdaliva	 -- --- --		  ........ 8½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Mandel	 56.5	 $--	 Wootton City	 1:14.13		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 9	 20May22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 G Mandel	 57	 $--	 Go Johnny Go Go Go	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
2 of 12	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Shakstar Fal	 1:27.97		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
1 of 7	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Eghiste	 1:29.89		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 LADY MIA (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 4 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $26,471
Jockey: S Planque (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Mrs Micawber (UK) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/22 (15 Days)
Owner: Mme M Cazaubon/mme R Khaddam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 03Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Ser Sed	 1:09.40		  ........ 8¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 11	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $--	 Showay	 1:14.70		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 55.5	 $--	 Hayami	 1:17.12		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud

6 BLUE ROSE CEN (IRE) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Queen Blossom (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 03May22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Cosmic Invasion	 1:10.93		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly

7 BURMESE RUBY (USA) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Good Vibes (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R9 21 Jun 2022 | Saint-Cloud | DE HUEZ HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 000967
	 2	 045924
	 3	 523352
	 4	 140006
	 5	 603805
	 6	 736424
	 7	 805962
	 8	 401375
	 9	 003041
	10	 704596
	11	 080300
	12	 670800
	13	 140146
	14	 580080
	15	 649678
	16	 690533
	17	 232020
	18	 006914

ALEXINA (FR)
BREVILLE (FR)
THINDY
MISS SPRINGSTEEN (FR)
JANGA (IRE)
AMIATA (FR)
ALMAZORA
MAVALA (FR)
WELCOME VALENTIN (FR)
KUROS (FR)
DREAM WORD (FR)
SHOW GIRL (FR)
VISIONARY DREAMER (FR)
LA PIENZA (FR)
HUDSON PARK (FR)
MABAWI (FR)
RAISE THE STAKES
COIGNY (FR)

60
60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
56

10
4
3
18
1
7
12
16
8
2
13
15
11
9
17
14
5
6

E CRUBLET  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
S LAURENT
G MOSSE
A POUCHIN
A MOLINS  1.5 
Y ROUSSET
C LECOEUVRE
F LEFEBVRE
S BREUX
S TISON  2.5 
T ONO
A CRASTUS
A SUBIAS  1.5 
A DUPORTE  1.5 
C GROSBOIS
B MARIE

C BOUTIN
C & Y LERNER
AS&D ALLARD
J LUX
M DELZANGLES
Y BONNEFOY
Y MATHIJS
C H PLISSON
A FRACAS
MME F AESCHBACHER
E MICHOT
A FLORYN
W KUJATH
A FRACAS
T POCHE
MME N SAUVAGE
T POCHE
J P SAUVAGE

4
6
10
6
4
5
7
5
5
4
6
4
6
4
4
5
8
6

M
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

74
63
55
68
--
55
50
61
--
--
59
--
57
--
--
80
--
58

	27-�3�-3-2
	33-�3�-3-1
	93-�7�-13-13
	36-�4�-3-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	64-�6�-2-6
	47-�6�-8-4
	31-�2�-1-1
	11-�2�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-0
	35-�1�-6-3
	 7-�0�-0-0
	39-�6�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-0-0
	25-�2�-1-5
	59-�3�-8-5
	45-�4�-3-1

$52,439
$41,024
$140,793
$51,009
$2,721
$78,317
$99,963
$29,364
$18,231
$1,071
$43,759
$0
$56,078
$0
$5,698
$25,326
$65,985
$54,584

	9-�1�-1-0
	11-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	18-�3�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	23-�3�-2-1
	18-�4�-1-2
	18-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	17-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 ALEXINA (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 10 Total: 27-3-3-2 Prize Money: $52,439
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 10-1-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Tres Froide (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 22/10/21 (242 Days)
Owner: O Martinelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 17	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Royal Right	 2:31.12		  ...... 17¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 18	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Border Light	 2:12.29		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Zinzichera	 2:38.71		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 13	 09May22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Penclaudjeangreen	 2:40.68		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 27May22	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Crublet	 54.5	 $--	 Valentino	 2:41.91		  ........ 7¼......................... Compiegne

2 BREVILLE (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 4 Total: 33-3-3-1 Prize Money: $41,024
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 9-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Anacapri (FR) J+H: 14-2-1-1 Turf: 29-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-2-1 Last Win: 09/11/21 (224 Days)
Owner: C&y C&y  Lerner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 13Mar22	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 66	 $--	 Queen’s Of Marshal	 2:13.44		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
5 of 16	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $--	 Honeymoon	 2:13.84		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 18	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 L Jouteau	 72	 $--	 Tchucky Chop	 2:54.61		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 18	 12May22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Sri La Frime	 2:43.53		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 12	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $--	 Nehou	 2:41.00		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 THINDY Trainer: As&d Allard Barrier: 3 Total: 93-7-13-13 Prize Money: $140,793
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 44-1-6-9 Track: 11-1-1-1

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 54-4-7-5 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Windy (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 73-7-11-10 Soft/Heavy: 34-5-5-1 Last Win: 14/11/20 (584 Days)
Owner: As&d As&d Allard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $--	 Anecdotic	 3:14.14		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 12	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 A Nicco	 57	 $--	 Raggio Bianco	 1:53.34		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 18	 11May22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Nicco	 60	 $--	 Diwan Senora	 1:50.71		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Nicco	 59.5	 $--	 Clever Actress	 2:08.93		  ........ 3¼.............................Le Mans
2 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 57	 $--	 Welcome Valentin	 2:23.45		  .......... ½.............................. Amiens

4 MISS SPRINGSTEEN (FR) Trainer: J Lux Barrier: 18 Total: 36-4-3-0 Prize Money: $51,009
Jockey: S Laurent WT: 60 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-2-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Miss Bex (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-0 Last Win: 11/09/21 (283 Days)
Owner: J Lux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 27Oct21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $--	 Los Altos	 2:30.30		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 16	 17Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	12]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $--	 Honor And Pleasure	 2:38.42		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 01Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	16]	 A Nicco	 59	 $--	 Masterpower	 2:42.36		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Darenndi	 2:15.90		  ......... 10.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 12	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 S Laurent	 54.5	 $--	 Jazzmen	 2:46.06		  ........ 6½................................Nancy
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5 JANGA (IRE) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,721
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Garala (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Visinabad	 2:38.24		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 06Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 54.5	 $--	 Meandro	 2:11.26		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
8 of 15	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Aer Turas	 2:11.84		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Azamhan	 2:06.59		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Chuette	 60	 $--	 Soho Vicky	 2:09.51		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 AMIATA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 7 Total: 64-6-2-6 Prize Money: $78,317
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59.5 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-2-1
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Ponentina (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 60-6-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 45-6-1-5 Last Win: 04/03/22 (109 Days)
Owner: V Moreau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Apr22	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 Visionary Dreamer	 3:22.45		  ........... 3................................Nancy
6 of 9	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 52	 $--	 Promethea	 3:38.10		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Maillot	 59.5	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:33.93		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 12	 28May22	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Barfleur	 2:41.10	 	 ........ 1¾..............................Moulins
4 of 15	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 60	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:09.42		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp

7 ALMAZORA Trainer: Y Mathijs Barrier: 12 Total: 47-6-8-4 Prize Money: $99,963
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 21-2-5-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-2-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-1-2
Sire: Reckless Abandon (UK) Dam: Ponte Sanangelo (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 47-6-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-3-1 Last Win: 14/07/21 (342 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 18	 28Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $--	 Kikine Jolie	 2:42.30		  ...... 26½............................ Toulouse
5 of 9	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Art Of Fusion	 2:34.09		  ........ 2¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 14	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Anecdotic	 3:14.14		  ........ 9¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 9	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 M Artu	 57.5	 $--	 Valentino	 2:46.90		  ........ 7¼...............................Evreux
2 of 15	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $--	 Le Mandarin	 2:50.31		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant

8 MAVALA (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 16 Total: 31-2-1-1 Prize Money: $29,364
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 59 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-1-1
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Melivea (FR) J+H: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/05/22 (50 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 18	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 Thi  Journiac	 69	 $--	 Tchucky Chop	 2:54.61		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Soul Of Maria	 2:50.90		  ........ 1½...............................Evreux
3 of 10	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 S Maillot	 60.5	 $--	 Superior Badolat	 2:33.78		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
7 of 16	 28May22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59.5	 $--	 Winman In Grey	 2:34.31		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 15	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 59.5	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:09.42		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

9 WELCOME VALENTIN (FR) Trainer: A Fracas Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: $18,231
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Tin Horse (IRE) Dam: Welcome Valentine (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/06/22 (13 Days)
Owner: Alex fracas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 Motorsport	 1:58.22		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 C Guitraud	 56.5	 $--	 Crocy	 2:28.86		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers
14 of 18	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	14]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 68.5	 $--	 Tchucky Chop	 2:54.61		  ...... 14¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 C Guitraud	 56.5	 $--	 Mavala	 2:50.90		  ........ 3¼...............................Evreux
1 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 C Guitraud	 53.5	 $--	 Thindy	 2:23.45		  .......... ½.............................. Amiens

10 KUROS (FR) Trainer: Mme F Aeschbacher Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,071
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Kamellata (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Cotineau-mora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 09Jun21	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 L Rousseau	 58	 $--	 Pic Sylver	 1:44.88		  ...... 10¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 21Jul21	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Almeriac	 2:37.40		  ........ 4¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 7	 31Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Kergrist	 2:39.95		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 12	 10Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Lawboy	 2:23.60		  ...... 36½...................................Dax
6 of 9	 25Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 51.5	 $--	 Dakini	 2:27.80		  ........ 6¼...................................Dax
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11 DREAM WORD (FR) Trainer: E Michot Barrier: 13 Total: 35-1-6-3 Prize Money: $43,759
Jockey: S Breux WT: 58 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-2-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Healing Dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-6-2 Last Win: 19/08/20 (671 Days)
Owner: E Michot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 51.5	 $--	 Shehiyr	 2:51.68		  ...... 11¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 16	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	16]	 G Meury	 59.5	 $--	 Crocy	 2:28.86		  ........ 7¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 11	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 53.5	 $--	 Zinzichera	 2:38.71		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 18	 12May22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Meury	 56.5	 $--	 Sri La Frime	 2:43.53		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 G Meury	 59	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:09.42		  ...... 11¼.................. ParisLongchamp

12 SHOW GIRL (FR) Trainer: A Floryn Barrier: 15 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Queen’s Wood (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Renstal Floryn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 29Jul21	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 T Blanchouin	 55.5	 $--	 Sweet Victory	 2:15.19		  ...... 19½.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 10	 13Aug21	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Blanchouin	 58	 $--	 Burkina Faso	 2:09.65		  ...... 19¼............................Pornichet
8 of 9	 26Aug21	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 T Blanchouin	 57.5	 $--	 Got Navy	 2:04.91		  ........ 8½......................Chateaubriant
13 of 14	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Blanchouin	 56.5	 $--	 Sowgay	 -- --- --		  ...... 27¼............................Pornichet
12 of 16	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Blanchouin	 60	 $--	 Golden Rash	 2:17.43		  ........ 8¼...............Senonnes-Pouance

13 VISIONARY DREAMER (FR) Trainer: W Kujath Barrier: 11 Total: 39-6-0-1 Prize Money: $56,078
Jockey: T Ono WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Galilee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/22 (71 Days)
Owner: Stall Gremlin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Sadarak	 3:16.38		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
14 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 55	 $--	 Garigliano	 2:54.82		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 11Apr22	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Wolff	 52	 $--	 Deal Is Done	 3:22.45		  ........... 2................................Nancy
4 of 14	 03May22	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 L Wolff	 54.5	 $--	 Salsa Queen	 3:14.80		  ........... 3................................Nancy
6 of 13	 30May22	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Wolff	 57.5	 $--	 Always Dancing	 3:25.64		  ........ 4¼..........................Strasbourg

14 LA PIENZA (FR) Trainer: A Fracas Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Pan Di Stelle (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Fracas/d Miquel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Man Or	 2:00.50		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
11 of 11	 11Jan22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Guitraud	 56.5	 $--	 Catch Up Effect	 2:10.70		  ......... 26............................Pornichet
13 of 18	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 C Guitraud	 57	 $--	 Stormy Night	 2:15.14		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 58.5	 $--	 Footstepsanpie	 1:56.50		  ........ 4¼...............................Evreux
13 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Guitraud	 59.5	 $--	 Clever Actress	 2:08.93		  ...... 10½.............................Le Mans

15 HUDSON PARK (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 17 Total: 19-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,698
Jockey: A Subias (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Adeje Park (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 27Mar21	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 M Delalande	 56	 $--	 Ilot Secret	 2:12.58		  ........ 4¼............................Pornichet
9 of 13	 14Apr21	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 M Delalande	 55	 $--	 Equinoxe	 2:18.88		  ........ 8¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
6 of 7	 03May21	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 55.5	 $--	 Wildwood	 2:34.74		  ...... 11½...............................Nantes
7 of 12	 15May21	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $--	 Lifrenchteen	 2:46.69		  ........... 9...............................Nantes
8 of 11	 07Aug21	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 C Grosbois	 55	 $--	 Mac La Tambouille	 3:12.10		  ...... 32¼......................Chateaubriant

16 MABAWI (FR) Trainer: Mme N Sauvage Barrier: 14 Total: 25-2-1-5 Prize Money: $25,326
Jockey: A Duporte (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 15-1-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Macotte (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 20-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/08/21 (317 Days)
Owner: Mme N Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 20Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 C Belmont	 70	 $--	 Moral Gagnant	 2:04.13		  ...... 16¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 11	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Riviera	 2:13.43		  ...... 11¾............................ Marseille 
5 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Duporte	 60	 $--	 Coigny	 2:48.50		  .......... ½...............................Evreux
3 of 18	 12May22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 A Duporte	 58.5	 $--	 Goldifrost	 2:45.19		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	14]	 A Duporte	 60	 $--	 Namar	 2:25.77		  ........... 1.............................. Amiens
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17 RAISE THE STAKES Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 5 Total: 59-3-8-5 Prize Money: $65,985
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56 Good: 26-1-7-4 Track: 7-1-0-2

8yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Raise A Mind (IRE) J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 49-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-1-1 Last Win: 19/07/21 (337 Days)
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 22Jan22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $--	 Zaahir	 1:43.01		  ........ 4½............................Pornichet
2 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 55.5	 $--	 Avec Laura	 2:00.90		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
11 of 17	 25Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $--	 Armorigene	 1:51.45		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $--	 Lloyd	 1:41.77		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
11 of 16	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $--	 Soho Vicky	 2:09.51		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud

18 COIGNY (FR) Trainer: J P Sauvage Barrier: 6 Total: 45-4-3-1 Prize Money: $54,584
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 23-1-2-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 23-3-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Dasani (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 38-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-1 Last Win: 02/05/22 (50 Days)
Owner: Jp Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 B Marie	 51.5	 $--	 Aer Turas	 2:11.84		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 B Marie	 55	 $--	 Garigliano	 2:54.82		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
9 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	14]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Salerno	 1:56.94		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Carry Out	 2:48.50		  .......... ½...............................Evreux
4 of 15	 22May22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Perle De Vati	 2:34.10		  ........ 6¼................ Le Croise-Laroche


